+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
DC-ATCO
Direct Current Thermal-Link (Alloy Type)  TS Series
Description
The Direct Current Thermal-Link Alloy Type (DC-ATCO) is a thermal-link that utilizes
low melting point alloys, known as the thermal element, which fuse when heated to a
specific fusing temperature. This allows for controlled circuit disconnection. The

DC-ATCO
Direct Current Thermal-Link (Alloy Type)  TS Series
Part Number System
TS136 - R H Z
Minimum Breaking Current (A)
Z: Without Inbuilt Fuse
Rated Voltage (VDC)
H: 100 DC
M: 250 AC
J: 125 AC
Rated Current (A)
R: 100
Q: 80
Functioning Temp. (ºC)
102
115
125
136
Series
TS
Reminder:
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before placing order, please
contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications to place order to ensure the part is
correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
3
DC-ATCO
Direct Current Thermal-Link (Alloy Type)  TS Series
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Note:
1. "●" Means certificated, "○" Means non-certificated.
2. RoHS & REACH Comply.
Specifications
L L1 L2 W W1 W2 H t L3 D L4
21.5 ± 0.5 20.0 ± 0.5 11.5 ± 0.5 30.0 ± 0.5 60.0 ± 2.0 73.0 ± 2.0 11.8 ± 0.5 0.80 ± 0.05 45.5 ± 2.0 5.5 ± 0.2 3.25 ± 0.50
H
L
t
L
1
L
3
 D
W1
W2
W
L
2
L
4
 Model
Ir Ur
Rated Functioning
Temp.
Th Tm   RoHS
REACH
(A) (V) (°C) (°C) (°C) UL cUL
136
80 AC 250
131 ± 3  91 180
● ● ●
TS136  100 AC 125 ● ● ●
100 DC 100 ● ● ●
125  TS125
80 AC 250
122 ± 3  80  180
● ● ●
100 AC 125 ● ● ●
100 DC 100 ● ● ●
115  TS115
80 AC 250
112 ± 3  70  180
○ ○ ●